### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MRID Solutions Inc.	10/12/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MRID UK Ltd.
Street Address:	Flat 13 Westside, 68 Fortis Green
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	n2 9es

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7489242

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)433-5244 Phone: 813-242-6600

Email: thines@totaltrakusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MRID Solutions Inc. Address Line 1: 2109 E. Palm Ave.

Address Line 2: #203

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33605

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tony Hines

**Total Attachments: 1** source=7489242#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 74

PATENT REEL: 027073 FRAME: 0097

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Tony Hines (Tampa, FL), Dennis Lusk (Tampa, FL) and Steve Hill (Tampa, FL) have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application or patent entitled "RFID multiple range method and system" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application or patent having been executed on even dates herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Patent No.7,489,242 B2, issued February 10, 2009; and on June 15, 2009 MRID through proper execution of patent assignment was made the sole owner.

WHEREAS, MRID UK Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having offices in London, England, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters of Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

MRID Solutions Inc.

2109 E. Palm Ave. #203

Tampa, FL 33605

Tony Hines,

Président, CEØ

10-12-201(

PATENT REEL: 027073 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 10/17/2011**